Men	-		
FORM PTC-1505 9.11.98	09-28-199	38 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patient and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	++	• • • •	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	010	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jeffrey D. Carnevali		Name: National Products, Inc	
	SEP 2 1 1998 5	Internal Address:	
	in st		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Mermine		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1017 Elmgrove Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		Chy: <u>Seattle</u> State: WA ZIP: 9810	
Execution Date: August 31, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/803,021		B. Patent No.(s)	
00,000,021			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christopher Duffy			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
·		Enclosed CH2 172335	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2030 Sixth AVenue		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1020			
City: <u>SeattleState:</u>	WA ZIP: 98121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	
/1998 TTDN11 00000031 08803021	DO NOT USE T		
:581 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	
of the original document.			
-	Ottant	taphy & hill, Sept 16.9	
Christopher Duffy Name of Person Signing	Otini	tophu Auffiz Supt 16,9	
Christopher Duffy	Otini	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	
Christopher Duffy	Otini		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey D. Carnevali, residing at 3262 36th Avenue S.W., Seattle, Washington 98126, am the inventor named in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

UNIVERSALLY POSITIONABLE MOUNTING ARM filed February 21, 1997, and having Serial No. 08/803,021

AND, WHEREAS, NATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Washington Corporation having an office at 1017 South Elmgrove Street, Seattle, Washington 98108 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said Application and said inventions(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, including applying for such foreign patents through the use of an International (PCT) Application in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all Applications and patents on said inventions(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all Applications and patents on said inventions(s), and to enforce all patents on said inventions(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Seattle	_(city), <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>3/</u>	day of <u>AuguST</u> , 1998.
	Soff	D. Cunt.
	Jeffrey D.	Carnevali

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>4ueust</u> 1998, personally appeared before me <u>Jeffrey D. Carnevali</u> to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public in and for the State of Wash Marca Bland residing at

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

Washington

): ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF